

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil).....CC 1169/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 07/07/2005 in WP No. 2771/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAHAD URBAN COOP. BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA RAJYA BACHAT PRA.SANGHTNA

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 13/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. MD. Adkar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as on prayer for interim relief.

In the meanwhile, the judgment impugned herein shall remain stayed.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master