

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3512/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2005 in WP No. 2771/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAHAD URBAN COOP. BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA RAJYA BACHAT PRA.SANGHTNA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Makarand D.Adkar, Adv.

Mr.Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.B. Joshi,Adv.

Mr.Prakash Huddar, Adv.

Mr.Kailash Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Stay to continue in the meantime, till further orders.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master