

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 793 OF 2008

MAHAD URBAN COOP. BANK LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA RAJYA BACHAT PRA.SANGHTNA
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/01/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjeet Singh,Adv.
Ms. Pooja Marwaha,Adv.
Mr. Kailash Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The delay in depositing the amount of Rs. 500/- in
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee as well as delay
in filing Statement of Case by the appellant is condoned.
Respondent is given four weeks' time to file
Statement of Case.

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar