

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.793 OF 2008

Mahad Urban Coop. Bank Ltd.

Appellant(s)

Versus

Maharashtra Rajya Bachat Partinidhi
Sanghatna

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant has submitted that as the appellant-Bank has already complied with the impugned order, this appeal may be dismissed. However, the question of law should be kept open.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, keeping in view the statement made herein-above, we dismiss the appeal as not pressed. The question of law is kept open. There shall be no order as to costs.

.....J.
(Dipak Misra)

.....J.
(Adarsh Kumar Goel)

New Delhi;
February 12, 2015.

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.793 of 2008

MAHAD URBAN COOP. BANK LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA RAJYA BACHAT PRA.SANGHTNA

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)